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Revision of Tendered Bus Services to Maintain Public Transport Service in Mellor

MELLOR BROOK - MELLOR - BLACKBURN 15
via Lammack - St.Marys College                                                                          
BROCKHALL - MELLOR BROOK - MELLOR - BLACKBURN 15A
via Langho - Lammack - St.Marys College                                                                 
BROCKHALL - WILPSHIRE - BLACKBURN 25
via Langho - Salesbury - St.Marys College                                                               
(CHIPPING) - LONGRIDGE - RIBCHESTER - BLACKBURN 35
via Salesbury - Wilpshire - St.Marys College                                                            
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service Number 15 15 15 35 35 15A 35 15 25 15 35 15 25
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

NSch Sch NSch Sch
CHIPPING Kirklands Estate ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- 0930 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
LONGRIDGE Post Office ------- ------- ------- 0750 0750 ------- 0945 ------- ------- ------- 1145 ------- -------
RIBCHESTER Black Bull ------- ------- ------- 0758 0758 ------- 0953 ------- ------- ------- 1153 ------- -------
BROCKHALL Village ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- 0927 ------- ------- 1045 ------- ------- ------- 1245
LANGHO The Rydings ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- 0933 ------- ------- 1051 ------- ------- ------- 1251
SALESBURY Bonny Inn ------- ------- ------- 0805 0805 ------- 1000 ------- 1100 ------- 1200 ------- 1300
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road ------- ------- ------- 0808 0808 ------- 1003 ------- 1103 ------- 1203 ------- 1303
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms 0710 0800 0800 ------- ------- 0945 ------- 1045 ------- 1145 ------- 1245 -------
MELLOR The Millstone 0714 0804 0804 ------- ------- 0949 ------- 1049 ------- 1149 ------- 1249 -------
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds 0721 0811 0811 ------- ------- 0956 ------- 1056 ------- 1156 ------- 1256 -------
BLACKBURN St Mary's College 0724 0814 0814 0814 0814 0959 1009 1059 1109 1159 1209 1259 1309
BLACKBURN Bus Station 0730 0820 0822 0820 0822 1005 1015 1105 1115 1205 1215 1305 1315
BLACKBURN St Wilfrid's CE Academy------- ------- 0830 ------- 0830 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

Service Number 15 35 25 15 35 15A 35 15A 35
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

LONGRIDGE Post Office ------- 1345 ------- ------- 1625 ------- 1750 ------- 1905
RIBCHESTER Black Bull ------- 1353 ------- ------- 1633 ------- 1758 ------- 1913
BROCKHALL Village ------- ------- 1445 ------- ------- 1632 ------- 1802 -------
LANGHO The Rydings ------- ------- 1451 ------- ------- 1638 ------- 1808 -------
SALESBURY Bonny Inn ------- 1400 1500 ------- 1640 ------- 1805 ------- 1920
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road ------- 1403 1503 ------- 1643 ------- 1808 ------- 1923
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms 1345 ------- ------- 1500 ------- 1650 ------- 1820 -------
MELLOR The Millstone 1349 ------- ------- 1504 ------- 1654 ------- 1824 -------
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds 1356 ------- ------- 1511 ------- 1701 ------- 1831 -------
BLACKBURN St Mary's College 1359 1409 1509 1514 1649 1704 1814 1834 1929
BLACKBURN Bus Station 1405 1415 1515 1520 1655 1710 1820 1840 1935

$    - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Sch  - Schooldays Only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
NSch  - School Holidays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

No service - Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Years Day.
No service - Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and all replacement Public or Bank Holidays.
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BLACKBURN - MELLOR - MELLOR BROOK 15
via St.Marys College - Lammack                                                                          
BLACKBURN - MELLOR - MELLOR BROOK - BROCKHALL 15A
via St.Marys College - Lammack - Langho                                                                 
BLACKBURN - WILPSHIRE - BROCKHALL 25
via St.Marys College - Salesbury - Langho                                                               
BLACKBURN - RIBCHESTER - LONGRIDGE - (CHIPPING) 35
via St.Marys College - Wilpshire - Salesbury                                                            
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service Number 35 15 35 25 15 35 15 25 15 35 15 25 15
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

NT
BLACKBURN Bus Station 0715 0735 0840 1010 1020 1110 1120 1210 1220 1310 1320 1410 1435
BLACKBURN St Mary's College 0722 0742 0847 1017 1027 1117 1127 1217 1227 1317 1327 1417 1442
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds ------- 0745 ------- ------- 1030 ------- 1130 ------- 1230 ------- 1330 ------- 1445
MELLOR The Millstone ------- 0752 ------- ------- 1037 ------- 1137 ------- 1237 ------- 1337 ------- 1452
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms ------- 0757 ------- ------- 1042 ------- 1142 ------- 1242 ------- 1342 ------- 1457
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road 0728 ------- 0853 1023 ------- 1123 ------- 1223 ------- 1323 ------- 1423 -------
SALESBURY Bonny Inn 0731 ------- 0856 1026 ------- 1126 ------- 1226 ------- 1326 ------- 1426 -------
LANGHO The Rydings ------- ------- ------- 1034 ------- ------- ------- 1234 ------- ------- ------- 1434 -------
BROCKHALL Village ------- ------- ------- 1040 ------- ------- ------- 1240 ------- ------- ------- 1440 -------
RIBCHESTER Black Bull 0740 ------- 0905 ------- ------- 1135 ------- ------- ------- 1335 ------- ------- -------
LONGRIDGE Post Office 0749 ------- ------- ------- ------- 1144 ------- ------- ------- 1344 ------- ------- -------
LONGRIDGE Opp Post Office ------- ------- 0913 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
CHIPPING Kirklands Estate ------- ------- 0927 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

Service Number 15 15 35 35 15A 15A 35 15A 35 15A
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

VT CT NSch Sch NSch Sch
BLACKBURN St Wilfrid's CE Academy------- 1430 ------- 1535 ------- 1540 ------- ------- ------- -------
BLACKBURN Bus Station 1435 1435 1545 1545 1550 1550 1710 1720 1830 1845
BLACKBURN St Mary's College 1442 1442 1552 1552 1557 1557 1717 1727 1837 1852
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds 1445 1445 ------- ------- 1600 1600 ------- 1730 ------- 1855
MELLOR The Millstone 1452 1452 ------- ------- 1607 1607 ------- 1737 ------- 1902
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms 1457 1457 ------- ------- 1612 1612 ------- 1742 ------- 1907
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road ------- ------- 1558 1558 ------- ------- 1723 ------- 1843 -------
SALESBURY Bonny Inn ------- ------- 1601 1601 ------- ------- 1726 ------- 1846 -------
LANGHO The Rydings ------- ------- ------- ------- 1622 1622 ------- 1752 ------- 1917
BROCKHALL Village ------- ------- ------- ------- 1628 1628 ------- 1758 ------- 1923
RIBCHESTER Black Bull ------- ------- 1610 1610 ------- ------- 1735 ------- 1855 -------
LONGRIDGE Post Office ------- ------- 1619 1619 ------- ------- 1744 ------- 1904 -------

$    - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Sch  - Schooldays Only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
NSch  - School Holidays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
CT   - Schoolday Tuesdays Only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
VT   - School Holiday Tuesdays Only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
NT   - Not Tuesdays

No service - Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Years Day.
No service - Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and all replacement Public or Bank Holidays.
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MELLOR BROOK - MELLOR - BLACKBURN 15
via Lammack - St.Marys College                                                                          
BROCKHALL - MELLOR BROOK - MELLOR - BLACKBURN 15A
via Langho - Lammack - St.Marys College                                                                 
BROCKHALL - WILPSHIRE - BLACKBURN 25
via Langho - Salesbury - St.Marys College                                                               
(CHIPPING) - LONGRIDGE - RIBCHESTER - BLACKBURN 35
via Salesbury - Wilpshire - St.Marys College                                                            
SATURDAY

Service Number 35 15 15A 35 15 25 15 35 15 25 15 35 15
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

CHIPPING Kirklands Estate ------- ------- ------- 0930 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
LONGRIDGE Post Office 0805 ------- ------- 0945 ------- ------- ------- 1145 ------- ------- ------- 1345 -------
RIBCHESTER Black Bull 0813 ------- ------- 0953 ------- ------- ------- 1153 ------- ------- ------- 1353 -------
BROCKHALL Village ------- ------- 0927 ------- ------- 1045 ------- ------- ------- 1245 ------- ------- -------
LANGHO The Rydings ------- ------- 0933 ------- ------- 1051 ------- ------- ------- 1251 ------- ------- -------
SALESBURY Bonny Inn 0820 ------- ------- 1000 ------- 1100 ------- 1200 ------- 1300 ------- 1400 -------
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road 0823 ------- ------- 1003 ------- 1103 ------- 1203 ------- 1303 ------- 1403 -------
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms ------- 0820 0945 ------- 1045 ------- 1145 ------- 1245 ------- 1345 ------- 1445
MELLOR The Millstone ------- 0824 0949 ------- 1049 ------- 1149 ------- 1249 ------- 1349 ------- 1449
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds ------- 0831 0956 ------- 1056 ------- 1156 ------- 1256 ------- 1356 ------- 1456
BLACKBURN St Mary's College 0829 0834 0959 1009 1059 1109 1159 1209 1259 1309 1359 1409 1459
BLACKBURN Bus Station 0835 0840 1005 1015 1105 1115 1205 1215 1305 1315 1405 1415 1505

Service Number 25 15 35 15 25 35 15A 35
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

LONGRIDGE Post Office ------- ------- 1545 ------- ------- 1750 ------- 1905
RIBCHESTER Black Bull ------- ------- 1553 ------- ------- 1758 ------- 1913
BROCKHALL Village 1445 ------- ------- ------- 1645 ------- 1802 -------
LANGHO The Rydings 1451 ------- ------- ------- 1651 ------- 1808 -------
SALESBURY Bonny Inn 1500 ------- 1600 ------- 1700 1805 ------- 1920
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road 1503 ------- 1603 ------- 1703 1808 ------- 1923
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms ------- 1545 ------- 1645 ------- ------- 1820 -------
MELLOR The Millstone ------- 1549 ------- 1649 ------- ------- 1824 -------
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds ------- 1556 ------- 1656 ------- ------- 1831 -------
BLACKBURN St Mary's College 1509 1559 1609 1659 1709 1814 1834 1929
BLACKBURN Bus Station 1515 1605 1615 1705 1715 1820 1840 1935

$    - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

No service - Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Years Day.
No service - Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and all replacement Public or Bank Holidays.
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BLACKBURN - MELLOR - MELLOR BROOK 15
via St.Marys College - Lammack                                                                          
BLACKBURN - MELLOR - MELLOR BROOK - BROCKHALL 15A
via St.Marys College - Lammack - Langho                                                                 
BLACKBURN - WILPSHIRE - BROCKHALL 25
via St.Marys College - Salesbury - Langho                                                               
BLACKBURN - RIBCHESTER - LONGRIDGE - (CHIPPING) 35
via St.Marys College - Wilpshire - Salesbury                                                            
SATURDAY

Service Number 35 15 35 15A 25 15 35 15 25 15 35 15 25
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

BLACKBURN Bus Station 0730 0755 0840 0845 1010 1020 1110 1120 1210 1220 1310 1320 1410
BLACKBURN St Mary's College 0737 0802 0847 0852 1017 1027 1117 1127 1217 1227 1317 1327 1417
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds ------- 0805 ------- 0855 ------- 1030 ------- 1130 ------- 1230 ------- 1330 -------
MELLOR The Millstone ------- 0812 ------- 0902 ------- 1037 ------- 1137 ------- 1237 ------- 1337 -------
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms ------- 0817 ------- 0907 ------- 1042 ------- 1142 ------- 1242 ------- 1342 -------
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road 0743 ------- 0853 ------- 1023 ------- 1123 ------- 1223 ------- 1323 ------- 1423
SALESBURY Bonny Inn 0746 ------- 0856 ------- 1026 ------- 1126 ------- 1226 ------- 1326 ------- 1426
LANGHO The Rydings ------- ------- ------- 0917 1034 ------- ------- ------- 1234 ------- ------- ------- 1434
BROCKHALL Village ------- ------- ------- 0923 1040 ------- ------- ------- 1240 ------- ------- ------- 1440
RIBCHESTER Black Bull 0755 ------- 0905 ------- ------- ------- 1135 ------- ------- ------- 1335 ------- -------
LONGRIDGE Post Office 0804 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- 1144 ------- ------- ------- 1344 ------- -------
LONGRIDGE Opp Post Office ------- ------- 0913 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
CHIPPING Kirklands Estate ------- ------- 0927 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

Service Number 15 35 15 25 15 35 15A 35 15A
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

BLACKBURN Bus Station 1420 1510 1520 1610 1620 1710 1720 1830 1845
BLACKBURN St Mary's College 1427 1517 1527 1617 1627 1717 1727 1837 1852
LAMMACK Hare & Hounds 1430 ------- 1530 ------- 1630 ------- 1730 ------- 1855
MELLOR The Millstone 1437 ------- 1537 ------- 1637 ------- 1737 ------- 1902
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms 1442 ------- 1542 ------- 1642 ------- 1742 ------- 1907
WILPSHIRE Knowsley Road ------- 1523 ------- 1623 ------- 1723 ------- 1843 -------
SALESBURY Bonny Inn ------- 1526 ------- 1626 ------- 1726 ------- 1846 -------
LANGHO The Rydings ------- ------- ------- 1634 ------- ------- 1752 ------- 1917
BROCKHALL Village ------- ------- ------- 1640 ------- ------- 1758 ------- 1923
RIBCHESTER Black Bull ------- 1535 ------- ------- ------- 1735 ------- 1855 -------
LONGRIDGE Post Office ------- 1544 ------- ------- ------- 1744 ------- 1904 -------

$    - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

No service - Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Years Day.
No service - Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and all replacement Public or Bank Holidays.
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SERVICE ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS

SERVICE 15
From MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms via Smithy Road, Longsight Road, OSBALDESTON, Abbott Brow, MELLOR, 
Nickey Lane, Whitecroft Lane, Church Lane, Mellor Lane, Barker Lane, LAMMACK, Lammack Road, Shear Brow, 
BLACKBURN, Limbrick, Barbara Castle Way, Penny Street and Salford to BLACKBURN Bus Station.

Returning from BLACKBURN Bus Station via Penny Street, Brown Street, Ainsworth Street, Richmond Terrace, 
Exchange Street, King William Street, Preston New Road, Barbara Castle Way, Limbrick, Shear Brow then outward 
route reversed to MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms.

SERVICE 15A
From BROCKHALL Village via Service 25 route to CLAYTON-LE-DALE then Longsight Road, Smithy Road, 
MELLOR BROOK Feildens Arms, Smithy Road, Longsight Road, OSBALDESTON, Abbott Brow, MELLOR, Nickey 
Lane, Whitecroft Lane, Church Lane, Mellor Lane, Barker Lane, LAMMACK, Lammack Road, Shear Brow, 
BLACKBURN, Limbrick, Barbara Castle Way, Penny Street and Salford to BLACKBURN Bus Station.

Returning from BLACKBURN Bus Station via Penny Street, Brown Street, Ainsworth Street, Richmond Terrace, 
Exchange Street, King William Street, Preston New Road, Barbara Castle Way, Limbrick, Shear Brow then outward 
route reversed to BROCKHALL Village.

SERVICE 25
From BROCKHALL Village via The Avenue, Old Langho Road, Ribchester Road, Chapel Lane, A59, Longsight 
Road, LANGHO, The Rydings, The Dales, turn on triangle, The Dales, The Rydings, Longsight Road, COPSTER 
GREEN, CLAYTON-LE-DALE, Oaks Brow, Ribchester Road, SALESBURY, Ribchester Road, Knowsley Road, 
WILPSHIRE, Whalley Road, Whalley New Road, Ramsgreave Drive, PLECKGATE, Pleckgate Road, Shear Brow, 
BLACKBURN, Limbrick, Barbara Castle Way, Penny Street and Salford to BLACKBURN Bus Station.

Returning from BLACKBURN Bus Station via Penny Street, Brown Street, Ainsworth Street, Richmond Terrace, 
Exchange Street, King William Street, Preston New Road, Barbara Castle Way, Limbrick, Shear Brow, PLECKGATE, 
Pleckgate Road then outward route reversed to BROCKHALL Village.

SERVICE 35
From CHIPPING Kirklands Estate via Church Raike, Talbot Street, Windy Street, Longridge Road, Chipping Lane, 
LONGRIDGE, Inglewhite Road, Berry Lane, King Street, Dilworth Lane, Calfcote Lane, Lower Lane, Blackburn Road, 
Preston Road, Ribchester Road, Fleet Street Lane, Preston Road, RIBCHESTER, Church Street, Blackburn Road, 
Barker Brow, Ribchester Road, CLAYTON-LE-DALE, Oaks Brow, Ribchester Road, SALESBURY, Ribchester Road, 
Knowsley Road, WILPSHIRE, Whalley Road, Whalley New Road, Ramsgreave Drive, PLECKGATE, Pleckgate 
Road, Shear Brow, BLACKBURN, Limbrick, Barbara Castle Way, Penny Street and Salford to BLACKBURN Bus 
Station.

Returning from BLACKBURN Bus Station via Penny Street, Brown Street, Ainsworth Street, Richmond Terrace, 
Exchange Street, King William Street, Preston New Road, Barbara Castle Way, Limbrick, Shear Brow, PLECKGATE, 
Pleckgate Road then outward route reversed to to CHIPPING Kirklands Estate.

On journeys terminating in LONGRIDGE – use Derby Road, Stone Bridge and Kestor Lane to Berry Lane.

* - Hail and Ride applies on these roads and all rural roads where there are no bus stops.


